



# SOUTHERN INFOSYS LTD.

#402-A Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, INDIA  
Phone : +91-11-23354236, 43045402 Email : southerninfosys@gmail.com  
CIN : L67120DL1994PLC059994, Web.: www.southerninfosys.com

Date: 16/08/2023

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services  
Bombay Stock Exchange  
PJ Towers,  
Dalal Street  
**Mumbai – 400001**

**BSE Code: 540174**

**Subject:** Copies of Unaudited Financial Results for the First quarter ended 30<sup>TH</sup> June, 2023 published in the Newspapers

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed copies of Unaudited financial results for the First Quarter ended 30<sup>TH</sup> June, 2023 as published in the “**The Financial Express**” (English Newspaper) and “**Jansatta**”( Hindi Newspaper) on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Kindly take same on your record

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,  
For **Southern Infosys Limited**

(Shivani)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
M.No. A65810

**ReNew Wind Energy (Jath) Limited**

Regd. Office : 138, Ansal Chambers II, Bikaji Cama Place, Delhi-110066 India  
Corporate Office : ReNew.hub, Commercial Block-1, Zone-6, Golf Course Road,  
DLF City Phase-V, Gurugram, 122009, Haryana, Phone - 0124-4896 670/ 80

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023**

(Amounts in INR millions, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations	213	99	214	719
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67	(65)	73	223
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67	(65)	73	223
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53	(86)	55	149
Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	53	(86)	55	149
Paid up Equity Share Capital	153	153	153	153
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,779	1,726	1,632	1,726
Securities premium	1,366	1,366	1,366	1,366
Net worth	1,932	1,879	1,785	1,879
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,641	2,639	3,004	2,639
Debt Equity Ratio	1.54	1.54	1.77	1.54
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic :	3.45	(5.64)	3.57	9.73
2. Diluted :	3.45	(5.64)	3.57	9.73
Debt Redemption Reserve	180	151	296	151
Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	1.49	5.88	3.12	2.49
Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	2.42	0.65	2.33	2.26
Current ratio*	2.64	2.55	2.59	3.24
Long Term Debt to Working Capital*	1.54	1.76	1.91	1.76
Current Liability Ratio*	0.24	0.23	0.22	0.18
Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio*	0.48	0.52	0.57	0.48
Debtors Turnover Ratio*	0.85	0.22	0.28	1.41
Inventory Turnover Ratio*	119.29	107.63	-	781.73
Operating margin (%)	56%	12%	60%	51%
Net profit margin (%)	25%	(87%)	25%	21%

**Disclosures pursuant to Regulations 52(4) and 52(7) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Notes :

- Ratios have been computed as follows :
  - Earning per share = Profit after Tax / Weighted average number of equity shares
  - Debt Equity Ratio\* = Debt (Amount due to Debenture Holders) / Equity (Equity share capital, share premium, loan from Related party and excluding unamortized fees)
  - Interest Service Coverage Ratio\* = Profit before interest, tax and depreciation / Total Interest Expense
  - Current Ratio\* = Current Assets/ Current Liabilities
  - Long Term Debt to Working Capital\* = Non-Current borrowing including current maturities of Non-current borrowings/Current Assets - Current Liabilities excluding current maturities of Non-Current borrowings
  - Bad debts to Accounts Receivable ratio\* = Bad debts / Average Trade receivables and Average Unbilled Revenue
  - Current Liability Ratio\* = Current Liabilities/ Total Liabilities
  - Total Debts to total Assets\* = Total outstanding debts/ Total Assets
  - Debtors turnover\* = Revenue from operation/ Average trade receivables and Average unbilled Revenue
  - Inventory Turnover\* = Revenue from operation/ Average Inventories
  - Operating margin(%) = (Profit before tax + Finance costs - Other income+ Carbon credit (net of expenses))/ Revenue from operations + Income from carbon credits
  - Net Profit Margin (%) = Net profit after Tax/ Revenue from Operations
  - Debt Service Coverage Ratio\* = (PAT based on Project Revenues realised (excluding non-cash adjustments, if any)\*\*+Depreciation+ Interest (Interest, Guarantee Fees, other financing costs payable under Debenture and Project Documents )) / (Interest + Principal Repayment+Guarantee fee).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the listed entity (URLs <https://www.nseindia.com> & <https://renewpower.in/renew-wind-energy-limited-jath/>).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URLs <https://www.nseindia.com> & <https://renewpower.in/renew-wind-energy-limited-jath/>.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies.
- The company is in the business of development and operation of wind power. There is only one segment (business and/or geographical) in accordance with the requirements of IND AS - 108 "Operating Segments".
- The financial results for the the period ended June 30, 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-August-2023.
- India Ratings and Care Ratings has assigned long term issuer rating and rating for the outstanding non-convertible debentures of the Company to "IND AA (CE)" with negative outlook and "CARE AA (CE)" with stable outlook, respectively.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective from 1 April 2021.

For and on behalf of the  
**ReNew Wind Energy (Jath) Limited**  
(Sd/-) Balram Mehta  
Managing Director, DIN : 06902711

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 14 August, 2023

**Nagarijuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited**

Nagarijuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. Website: www.nfcl.in

CIN: L24129TG2006PLC076238

**Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Year ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Year ended
	30/06/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	30/06/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1,07,486.34	1,50,490.96	5,70,564.28	1,07,486.34	1,50,491.11	5,70,564.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80,956.74)	(14,885.47)	(1,13,714.07)	(80,956.94)	(14,886.98)	(1,13,718.22)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80,956.74)	(14,885.47)	(1,13,714.07)	(80,956.94)	(14,886.98)	(1,13,718.22)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80,544.99)	(14,231.66)	(90,009.04)	(80,545.19)	(14,233.17)	(90,013.19)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(80,544.99)	(14,231.66)	(89,727.74)	(80,545.19)	(14,233.17)	(89,731.89)
Equity Share Capital	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	(2,12,834.89)	-	-	(2,12,957.92)
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in Rupees.)	(13.47)	(2.38)	(15.05)	(13.47)	(2.38)	(15.05)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website: [www.nfcl.in](http://www.nfcl.in)

Sd/-  
K. Rahul Raju  
Managing Director  
Date: 14.08.2023

**WELGA FOODS LIMITED**

CIN: U15419UP1983PLC005918

Registered office: Shiam Nagar, Buduan-243601, Uttar Pradesh

E: marketing@welgafoods.com; ho@welgafoods.com; W: welgafoods.com; M: +91 70801 72555

**Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited) (refer note 3)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
I	Total income from Operations	645.85	765.61	854.51	2967.78
II	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items, tax and/or Extraordinary items	(96.79)	(57.82)	(11.26)	27.48
III	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax after exceptional items, and/or Extraordinary items	(96.79)	(13.98)	(11.26)	71.32
IV	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax, exceptional items, and/or Extraordinary items	(96.79)	(19.18)	(11.26)	66.12
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(96.79)	(21.66)	(11.26)	63.63
VI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	32.66	32.66	32.66	32.66
VII	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as	(233.15)	(233.15)	(296.79)	(233.15)
VIII	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):				
	- Basic (Rs.)	(2.96)	(0.66)	(0.34)	1.95
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(2.96)	(0.66)	(0.34)	1.95

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
  - The Above result s have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on August 14, 2023.
  - Limited review of the above results has been carried out by the auditors.
  - The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Welga Foods Limited**  
Sd/-  
Gyan Prakash  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00184539

Date : August 14, 2023  
Place : Gurgaon

**ReNew Services Private Limited**

CIN NO. : U74999DL2019PTC348911

Regd. Office : 138, Ansal Chambers II, Bikaji Cama Place, Delhi-110066

Corporate Office : ReNew.hub, Commercial Block-1, Zone-6, Golf Course Road,  
DLF City Phase-V, Gurugram, 122009, Haryana, Phone - 0124-4896 670/ 80**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023**

(Amounts in INR millions, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations	916	1,002	675	3,208
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55)	(69)	(57)	(302)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(55)	(69)	(57)	(302)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(56)	(82)	(59)	(320)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(56)	(82)	(59)	(320)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(232)	(176)	(86)	(176)
Net worth**	(232)	(176)	(86)	(176)
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt*	750	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio *	0.58	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic :	(5,636.63)	(8,214.05)	(5,872.35)	(32,012.26)
2. Diluted :	(5,636.63)	(8,214.05)	(5,872.35)	(32,012.26)
Debt Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	(6.44)	(1.26)	(39.40)	(1.50)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.08)	(0.90)	0.11	(1.37)

**Disclosures pursuant to Regulations 52(4) and 52(7) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

- Asset Coverage Ratio : 753% (31 March, 2023 : Nil)
  - Debt Equity ratio : mentioned above
  - Debt Service Coverage Ratio : mentioned above
  - Interest Service Coverage Ratio : mentioned above
- Notes :
- Ratios have been computed as follows :
    - Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) = Profit after Tax / Weighted average number of equity shares
    - Debt Equity Ratio\* = Debt (Amount due to Debenture Holders) / Equity (Equity share capital + share premium + quasi equity i.e. Short term borrowing but excluding unamortize fees)
    - Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before interest, prior period items, tax, extraordinary items and depreciation / Total Interest Expense.
    - Debt Service Coverage Ratio\* = ((PAT based on Project Revenues realised (excluding non-cash adjustment, if any) + Depreciation + Interest (Interest, Guarantee Fees, other financing costs payable under Debenture and Project Documents )) / (Interest + Principal Repayment+Guarantee fee).
    - Asset Coverage Ratio = (Total Assets) / Debt (Amount due to Debenture Holders)
    - \*\* As per Debenture Trust Deed dated 06 May, 2023.
    - \*\* Networth represents issued subscribed and paid up capital plus reserves and surplus. Reserves and Surplus includes Capital reserve, General Reserve, Debenture redemption reserve, Securities premium account and Profit and loss account balance.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company - <https://renew.com>.
  - For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on the URL <https://www.bseindia.com/>.
  - The company is in the business of operation and maintenance of wind and solar power plants. There is only one segment (business and/or geographical) in accordance with the requirements of IND AS - 108 "Operating Segments".
  - The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and for the period ended June 30, 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on August 14, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of the above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
  - The statement has been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies.
  - Care Rating has assigned long term issuer rating and rating for the outstanding non-convertible debentures of the Company to "CRISIL A+ (CE)" with stable outlook.
  - Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective from 1 April 2021.

For and on behalf of the  
**ReNew Services Private Limited**  
(Sd/-) Sanjay Jagadish Kulkarni  
Managing Director, DIN : 07852390

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

**SUPREME COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Y-4-A-C, Loha Mandi, Naraina, New Delhi - 110028

Tel No. : 9350150766, E-mail ID: supremecommercial@gmail.com, CIN : L51909DL1983PLC016274

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023**

(Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	73.43	66.75	69.13	313.45	103.18	217.54	160.07	818.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	0.58	2.03	1.10	6.34	(39.65)	(5.21)	5.80	22.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	0.58	2.03	1.10	6.34	(39.65)	(5.21)	5.80	22.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	0.21	1.68	0.46	4.83	(40.03)	(8.85)	3.99	11.13
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	0.21	1.68	0.46	4.83	(40.03)	(8.85)	3.99	11.13
6	Equity Share Capital	53.57	53.5749	53.57	53.5749	53.57	53.5749	53.57	53.5749
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	177.85	-	-	-	540.97
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each) for continuing & discontinuing operations								
	Basic:	0.04	0.31	0.09	0.90	(7.47)	(1.65)	0.74	2.06
	Diluted:	0.04	0.31	0.09	0.90	(7.47)	(1.65)	0.74	2.06

- Note:
- The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.
  - The Standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
  - Figures have been regrouped and re-arrange wherever necessary.

For Supreme Commercial Enterprises Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Sita Ram Gupta  
Director  
DIN: 00053970

Place: Delhi  
Date: 14/08/2023

**CREDENT GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Oracle Credit Limited)

Regd. Office: Unit No. 609-A, 6th Floor, C-Wing, One BKC, G-Block, Opposite Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, MH IN

Email: [compliance@credentglobal.com](mailto:compliance@credentglobal.com), CIN No. L65910MH1991PLC404531**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

(Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Current Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Corresponding 3 month ended in the previous year	Current Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Corresponding 3 month ended in the previous year
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	115.42	304.42	78.88	269.80	1957.20	100.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.37	186.64	55.28	50.87	1035.26	53.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.37	186.64	55.28	50.87	1008.72	59.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.87	132.03	40.91	37.20	673.59	43.64

# ‘सामाजिक न्याय तय करने के लिए लाई गई पांच ‘गारंटी’ योजना’

बंगलुरु, 15 अगस्त (भाषा)

कर्नाटक के मुख्यमंत्री सिद्धरमैया ने मंगलवार को कहा कि उनकी सरकार ने धन संचय और उसके वितरण में सामाजिक न्याय के सिद्धांत का पालन करने के लिए पांच ‘गारंटी’ योजनाएं शुरू कीं।

सिद्धरमैया ने सैम मानेकशा परेड ग्राउंड से 77वें स्वतंत्रता दिवस के अवसर पर लोगों को संबोधित करते हुए कहा कि कर्नाटक के लोगों ने महसूस किया कि विकास तभी संभव हो सकता है यदि समाज में शांति हो। उन्होंने पांच ‘गारंटी’ पेश करने का कारण बताते हुए कहा कि नव-उदारवाद के कारण

सिद्धरमैया ने 77वें स्वतंत्रता दिवस के अवसर पर लोगों को संबोधित करते हुए कहा कि कर्नाटक के लोगों ने महसूस किया कि विकास तभी संभव हो सकता है यदि समाज में शांति हो। उन्होंने पांच ‘गारंटी’ पेश करने का कारण बताते हुए कहा कि नव-उदारवाद के कारण

हो सकता है यदि समाज में शांति हो।

उन्होंने पांच ‘गारंटी’ पेश करने का कारण बताते हुए कहा कि नव-उदारवाद के कारण

अमीर और गरीब के बीच की खाई चौड़ी होने लगी और आज भारत में 10 फीसद लोगों के पास हमारे 70 फीसद संसाधनों का नियंत्रण है। उन्होंने कहा, ‘ओपनिवेशिक काल में ब्रिटिश शासकों ने देश को लूटा लेकिन अब चंद पूंजीपतियों के पास संसाधन जमा होते जा रहे हैं। ऐसे में क्या विकास संभव हो सकेगा?’ मुख्यमंत्री ने कहा, ‘हम इसी बात को दिमाग में रखकर धन संचय और उसके वितरण में सामाजिक न्याय के सिद्धांत का पालन कर रहे हैं, इसलिए हमने पांच ‘गारंटी’

पेश कीं।’ उन्होंने कहा कि कांग्रेस सरकार ने लोगों की सामाजिक-आर्थिक स्थिति को ऊपर उठाने के लिए पांच गारंटी तैयार करने का फैसला किया, जो यूनिवर्सल बेसिक इनकम पर आधारित है। इसके अलावा सरकार ने महंगाई, बेरोजगारी, जाति-धर्म के आधार पर भेदभाव और भ्रष्टाचार को भी गंभीरता से लिया है। ‘हमने इन योजनाओं को लागू करने का निर्णय पहली कैबिनेट बैठक में लिया और सरकार बनने के तीन सप्ताह के भीतर इन्हें पेश किया।’

## अग्निवीर योजना के विरोध में

# प्रदर्शन करने वालों के मामले वापस लिए जाएंगे : धामी

जन्सत्ता संवाददाता

देहरादून, 15 अगस्त।

मुख्यमंत्री पुष्कर सिंह धामी ने 77वें स्वतंत्रता दिवस के अवसर पर परेड मैदान देहरादून में राज्य के मुख्य कार्यक्रम में ध्वजारोहण किया। मुख्यमंत्री ने इस अवसर पर स्वतंत्रता संग्राम सेनानियों के परिजनों को सम्मानित किया एवं फोटो प्रदर्शनी का अवलोकन भी किया।

कार्यक्रम के दौरान मुख्यमंत्री ने पांच पुलिस अधिकारियों एवं कर्मचारियों को विशिष्ट कार्यों के लिए मुख्यमंत्री सराहनीय सेवा पदक प्रदान किया। हेड कॉन्स्टेबल चमन कुमार, पुलिस अधीक्षक अमित श्रीवास्तव, पुलिस अधीक्षक रेखा यादव, अपर पुलिस अधीक्षक सरिता डोभाल एवं आरक्षी धीरेन्द्र सिंह चौहान को मुख्यमंत्री सराहनीय सेवा पदक प्रदान किया गया। मुख्यमंत्री ने ‘अग्निवीर योजना’ के विरोध प्रदर्शनों में शामिल युवाओं पर लगे मुकदमों वापस लिए जाने की घोषणा की।

मुख्यमंत्री धामी ने कहा कि आमजन को वर्षभर भवन निर्माण सामग्री आनलाइन बुकिंग के माध्यम से सीधे घर तक पहुंचाने

## सरहद के गांवों में मनाया

### गया स्वतंत्रता दिवस

गढ़वाल मंडल के चमोली जनपद के जोशीमठ के पास भारत चीन की सीमा पर स्थित सरहदी गांव मलारी में बड़े भव्य रूप से आजादी का जश्न मनाया गया। इस अवसर पर स्थानीय भोटिया जनजाति के लोगों ने सीमा के पास राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग में रेली निकाली तो वहीं युवाओं और सेना के जवानों ने विविध करतब भी दिखाए। भारत चीन की सीमा पर स्थित मलारी, नीति, गमशाली आदि गांव में बड़े ही भव्य रूप से आजादी का जश्न मनाया गया।

के लिए ‘खनिज प्रसंस्करण पोर्टल’ बनाया जाएगा, जिससे एक ओर इन खनिजों की कालाबाजारी रुकेगी, वहीं लोगों को सस्ते खनिज पदार्थ आसानी से मिल सकेंगे। मुख्यमंत्री धामी ने इस मौके पर ‘मुख्यमंत्री जच्चा-बच्चा सुरक्षा योजना’ शुरू करने का एलान किया।

## स्वतंत्र भारत के वांछित लक्ष्य अभी

### तक हासिल नहीं किए गए : राव

हैदराबाद, 15 अगस्त (भाषा)।

तेलंगाना के मुख्यमंत्री के. चंद्रशेखर राव ने मंगलवार को कहा कि आजादी के बाद देश ने काफी प्रगति की है, लेकिन देश के वांछित लक्ष्य हासिल नहीं हुए हैं। राव ने स्वतंत्रता दिवस पर ऐतिहासिक गोलकोंडा किले पर राष्ट्रध्वज फहराने के बाद अपने संबोधन में कहा कि देश में प्रचुर प्राकृतिक संसाधन और कठिन परिश्रम करने वाले लोग हैं लेकिन शासकों की अक्षमता और वैचारिक दिवालियेपन के कारण संसाधनों का उचित इस्तेमाल नहीं किया गया।

मुख्यमंत्री ने कहा, ‘संसाधन होने के बावजूद लोग अनावश्यक रूप से परेशानियों से जूझ रहे हैं।’ उन्होंने कहा कि दलितों, आदिवासियों, अल्पसंख्यकों और पिछड़े वर्गों की गरीबी अभी तक दूर नहीं हुई है। उन्होंने कहा कि सही मायने में आजादी तभी होगी जब संसाधनों का पूरा उपयोग हो और विकास का लाभ समाज के सभी वर्गों तक पहुंचे। उन्होंने आरोप लगाया कि अविभाजित आंध्र प्रदेश में तेलंगाना क्षेत्र के सभी क्षेत्रों को भारी नुकसान हुआ। उन्होंने कहा कि तेलंगाना को भेदभाव और शोषण का सामना करना पड़ा क्योंकि क्षेत्र में नेतृत्व ने ‘संयुक्त राज्य के नेताओं’ का समर्थन किया और चुप्पी साधे रहे।

## जातीय विभाजन ने देश पर लगा

### दिया है ग्रहण : पिनराई विजयन

तिरुवनंतपुरम, 15 अगस्त (भाषा)।

केरल के मुख्यमंत्री पिनराई विजयन ने मंगलवार को कहा कि जब देश अपना 77वां स्वतंत्रता दिवस मना रहा है तो जाति और जातीय विभाजन की घटनाओं ने गणतंत्र पर ग्रहण लगा दिया है और उसकी धर्मनिरपेक्ष प्रकृति को नुकसान पहुंचाया है। विजयन ने फेसबुक पर एक ‘पोस्ट’ में कहा कि संघीय मूल्यों को भी नष्ट कर दिया गया है। उन्होंने कहा कि ऐसी स्थिति में प्रत्येक नागरिक को देश के धर्मनिरपेक्ष ताने-बाने तथा उसके संघीय मूल्यों को संरक्षित रखने के अपने संकल्प को दोहराना चाहिए। मुख्यमंत्री ने सोशल मीडिया मंच ‘एक्स’ (पूर्व में ट्विटर) के जरिए सभी को स्वतंत्रता दिवस की शुभकामनाएं भी दीं। उन्होंने कहा, ‘हमारा स्वतंत्रता संग्राम केवल वेडिगां तोड़ने के लिए नहीं था बल्कि यह एक विविध और समावेशी भारत के निर्माण के लिए था। आइए, इस स्वतंत्रता दिवस पर अपने राष्ट्र के धर्मनिरपेक्ष और लोकतांत्रिक आदर्शों को बरकरार रखें।’

## ‘राजनीति अब सत्ता एवं

### पैसे का पेशा बन गई’

बंगलुरु, 15 अगस्त (भाषा)

भारत के पूर्व सालिसिटर जनरल एन संतोष हेगड़े ने देश के स्वतंत्रता दिवस के अवसर पर कहा कि राजनीति अब सेवा नहीं रह गई, बल्कि सत्ता एवं पैसे का पेशा बन गई है।

सुप्रीम कोर्ट के सेवानिवृत्त न्यायाधीश ने यह भी कहा कि दो सामाजिक मूल्यों – संतोष व मानवता को विकसित करने का पूरा प्रयास होना चाहिए ताकि समाज में एकजुटता तथा शांति स्थापित हो सके। उन्होंने कहा कि स्वतंत्रता से पहले देश में कई लोगों ने बिना किसी खिलाफ और स्वतंत्रता के लिए लड़ाई लड़ी क्योंकि वे देश से प्यार करते थे, यह एक बलिदान था। कर्नाटक के पूर्व लोकायुक्त ने कहा कि आजादी के बाद लोग देश की सेवा के लिए राजनीति में आए और कुछ दशकों तक निर्वाचित प्रतिनिधियों को कोई वेतन नहीं मिलता था।

SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED					
CIN : L52110DL1985PLC021076					
Regd. Off. : 702-A, ARUNACHAL BUILDING, 19, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, CONNAUGHT PLACE, NEW DELHI - 110001.					
Phone: 011-43571041; Fax: 011-43571047, Website : www.shashankinfo.in, Email : info@shashankinfo.in					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.6	-18.97	-1.81	-25.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.6	-18.97	-1.81	-25.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.6	-18.97	-1.81	-25.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1.6	-18.97	-1.81	-25.10
6	Equity Share Capital	309.38	309.38	309.38	309.38
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	-0.05	-0.61	-0.06	-0.81
	Diluted:	-0.05	-0.61	-0.06	-0.81
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				-60.02
<b>Note :</b>					
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, viz., www.bseindia.com. and on the Company's website www.shashankinfo.in					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shashank Traders Limited					
Sd/-					
Praveen Jaswant Rai Jain					
Managing Director					
DIN: 01776424					
Place: New Delhi					
Date: 16-08-2023					

सुप्रीम कर्माश्रित इन्टरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड									
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: V-4-A-C, तोला मंडी, नारायण, नई दिल्ली-110028, दूरभाष: No. 9350150766									
ई-मेल आईडी: supremecommercial@gmail.com, CIN: L5190DL1983PLC016724									
जून 30, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं के समेकित एवं एकीकृत अनांकित वित्तीय चरित्र परिणाम (रुं लाखों में)									
क्र० सं०	विवरण	समेकित		एकीकृत					
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वार्षिक	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वार्षिक				
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		अनांकित	अंकित	अनांकित	अंकित	अनांकित	अंकित	अनांकित	अंकित
1	संचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	73.43	66.75	68.13	313.45	103.18	217.54	160.07	818.74
2	अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	0.58	2.03	1.10	6.34	(39.65)	(5.21)	5.80	22.51
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	0.58	2.03	1.10	6.34	(39.65)	(5.21)	5.80	22.51
4	कर के बाद पहले अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	0.21	1.68	0.46	4.83	(40.03)	(8.65)	3.99	11.13
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	0.21	1.68	0.46	4.83	(40.03)	(8.65)	3.99	11.13
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	53.57	53.57/49	53.57	53.57/49	53.57	53.57/49	53.57	53.57/49
7	रिजर्व (रिव्यूबल रिजर्व को छोड़कर जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के अंकित तुलना पत्र में दर्शाया गया)				177.85				540.97
8	प्रति शेयर आय (रुं 10/- के प्रत्येक) संचालन जारी एवं बंद करने के लिए								
	मूल:	0.04	0.31	0.09	0.90	(7.47)	(1.65)	0.74	2.08
	तरल:	0.04	0.31	0.09	0.90	(7.47)	(1.65)	0.74	2.08
<b>टिप्पणी:</b>									
1. उपरोक्त समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों को लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल की 14 अगस्त, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये।									
2. समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत अधिनियमित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (आईएनडी एएस) प्राथम में प्रति कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियम, 2015 के नियम 3 एवं (भारतीय लेखा मानकों) व्याख्यासहित परिणाम, 2016 लागू सीमा तक अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखांकन प्रथाएँ और नितियों के अनुसार तैयार किये गये।									
3. आकड़ें जहाँ पर आवश्यक हो, पुनर्गठित एवं पुनर्व्यवस्थित किये गये हैं।									
रुं सुप्रीम कर्माश्रित इन्टरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड									
हस्ता/—									
सौता राम गुप्ता									
निदेशक									
DIN: 00053970									
स्थान : दिल्ली									
दिनांक: 14/08/2023									

साउथर्न इन्फोसिस लिमिटेड									
पंजीओ कार्यालय: 402—ए, अरुणाचल बिल्डिंग, 19, बाराखम्बा रोड, नई दिल्ली—110001									
फोन: 011—43045402, ईमेल: southerninfosys@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.southerninfosys.com									
CIN: L67120DL1994PLC059994									
30 जून 2023 को समाप्त प्रथम तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित अनांकित वित्तीय परिणाम									
विवरण	रुं लाख में)				रुं लाख में)				
	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित				
	तिमाही समाप्त 30.06.23 (अनांकित)	तिमाही समाप्त 31.03.23 (अंकित)	तिमाही समाप्त 30.06.22 (अनांकित)	वर्ष के लिए 31.03.23 (अंकित)	तिमाही समाप्त 30.06.23 (अनांकित)	तिमाही समाप्त 31.03.23 (अंकित)	तिमाही समाप्त 30.06.22 (अनांकित)	वर्ष के लिए 31.03.23 (अंकित)	
परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	315.84	460.45	23.19	1064.34	315.84	460.45	23.19	1064.34	
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विविध और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	1.11	(3.88)	3.66	10.01	1.11	(3.88)	3.66	10.01	
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विविध और/या असाधारण मदों के परन्तु)	1.68	(5.36)	2.44	6.05	1.68	(5.35)	2.44	6.05	
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (कर के बाद अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) और कर के बाद अन्य व्यापक आय)	1.68	(5.36)	2.44	6.05	3.32	(5.28)	3.48	8.24	
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	502.00	502.00	502.00	502.00	502.00	502.00	502.00	502.00	
अर्जित (एनमूल्यांकन अर्जित को छोड़कर) जैसा कि बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है	-	-	-	30.87	-	-	-	39.92	
आय प्रति शेयर (रुं 10/- प्रति) या जारी और बंद किए गए संचालन									
मूल:	0.03	(0.11)	0.05	0.12	0.07	(0.11)	0.07	0.16	
तरल:	0.03	(0.11)	0.05	0.12	0.07	(0.11)	0.07	0.16	
<b>नोट:</b>									
1. ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा अनांकित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई और उसके बाद निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 अगस्त, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया।									
2. केवलांक लेखा परीक्षकों ने 30.06.2023 को समाप्त प्रथम तिमाही के लिए उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम की सीमित समीक्षा की है।									
3. ऊपर दिए गए स्टैंडअलोन के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है और सेबी के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर 30.06.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए समेकित आयोजित वित्तीय परिणाम (सूची निर्धारण और प्रकटीकरण की आवश्यकताएं); विनियमन 2015। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट (www.bse.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.southerninfosys.com) पर उपलब्ध है।									
4. उपरोक्त परिणाम कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 के तहत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (आईएनडी एएस) के अनुपालन में हैं।									
साउथर्न इन्फोसिस लिमिटेड के लिए									
हस्ता/—									
सिद्धार्थ शर्मा									
निदेशक									
DIN : 07401382									
स्थान : नई दिल्ली									
दिनांक: 14.08.2023									

आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड					
(पूर्व में कैपिटल फर्स्ट लिमिटेड तथा आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ संयोजित)					
सीआइएन: एल65110टीएन2014पीएलसी097792					
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: केआरएम टॉवर, 8वां तल, हैंगिंगटन रोड, चैप्टेर, चेन्नई-600031, दूरभाष: 91 44 4564 4000, फैक्स: 91 44 4564 4022					
परिशिष्ट IV [नियम 8(1)]					
अधिग्रहण सूचना					
(अचल संपत्ति हेतु)					
जबकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में कैपिटल फर्स्ट लिमिटेड तथा आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ संयोजित) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में वित्तीय परिप्रेक्षियों के प्रतिनिधिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, एक मांग सूचना दिनांकित 24-12-2021 निर्गत की थी, जिसमें ऋणकर्ता, सह-ऋणकर्ताओं और गारंटरों 1. नीरज कुमार, 2. संजू देवी को सूचना में अंकित राशि रु. 16,90,849.93/- (सहमे सोलह लाख नब्बे हजार आठ सौ उनचास एवं सिरानबे पैसे मात्र), 18-12-2021 के अनुसार देय, का उक्त मांग सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर, प्रतिभूतगृहण करने को कहा गया था।					
यदि ऋणकर्ता/गण निर्धारित बकाया राशि का प्रतिभूतगृहण करने में विफल हो चुके हैं, अतएव एतद्द्वारा ऋणकर्ता को तथा जनसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने यहां इसमें निम्न विवरणित संपत्ति का, प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के अंतर्गत उक्त प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, 11 अगस्त 2023 को, मौखिक अधिग्रहण कर लिया है।					
ऋणकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप में तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा सामान्य रूप में सावधान किया जाता है कि संपत्ति का लेन-देन न करें तथा संपत्ति का कोई-य किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन, रु. 16,90,849.93/- (सहमे सोलह लाख नब्बे हजार आठ सौ उनचास एवं सिरानबे पैसे मात्र) की एक राशि तथा इस राशि पर ब्याज हेतु आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड तथा आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ संयोजित) के प्रभाराधीन होगा।					
ऋणकर्ता का ध्यानकर्षण प्रतिभूत परिप्रेक्षियों को मोचनार्थ उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्राक्कानों की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है।					
अचल संपत्तियों का विवरण					
फ्लैट नं—ए-3 के समस्त बह मग तथा अंश जो यूजीएफ पर, मूखंड सं. ए-51, सेक्टर 49, खसरा सं 1204, सुंदर अपार्टमेंट, हनुमान विहार, ग्राम-बैरौला, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश में स्थित है, जिसका अधिमापन 67 वर्ग गज है तथा जो इस प्रकार परिचित है : पूर्व-फ्लैट नं—ए-2, पश्चिम- फ्लैट नं—ए-4, उत्तर- गलियारा, दक्षिण- सड़क तथा भू तल।					
दिनांक : 11-अगस्त-2023					
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी					
स्थान : नोएडा					
ऋण खाता सं : 15195670					
(पूर्व में कैपिटल फर्स्ट लिमिटेड तथा आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ संयोजित)					
वैलगा फूड्स लिमिटेड					
CIN: U15419UP1983PLC005918					
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: श्याम नगर, बदायूं-243601 उत्तर प्रदेश					
E: marketing@welgafoods.com; ho@welgafoods.com; W: welgafoods.com; M: +91 70801 72555					
जून 30, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के समेकित अनांकित वित्तीय परिणाम का उद्धरण (रुं लाखों में)					
क्र० सं०	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(अनांकित)	(अंकित)	(अनांकित)	(अंकित)
I	संचालन से आय	645.85	765.61	854.51	2967.78
II	नेट लाभ/(हानि) विविध मदों, कर एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले	(96.79)	(57.82)	(11.26)	27.48
III	कर से पहले नेट लाभ/(हानि) विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	(96.79)	(13.98)	(11.26)	71.32
IV	कर के बाद नेट लाभ/(हानि) विविध मदों, एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	(96.79)	(19.18)	(11.26)	66.12
V	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ (हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय)	(96.79)	(21.66)	(11.26)	63.63
VI	युक्तता इक्विटी शेयर कैपिटल (सममूल्य रुं 10/- प्रत्येक)	32.66	32.66	32.66	32.66
VII	रिजर्व (रिव्यूबल रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा	(233.15)	(233.15)	(296.79)	(233.15)
VIII	प्रति इक्विटी शेयर आय (ईपीएस) (रुं 10/- के प्रत्येक) (वार्षिक नहीं):				
	- मूल रुं:	(2.96)	(0.66)	(0.34)	1.95
	- तरल रुं:	(2.96)	(0.66)	(0.34)	1.95
<b>टिप्पणी:</b>					
1. सेबी (लिरिटेड) दायवर्त और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अनुसार उपरोक्त 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त के तिमाही अनांकित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्धृत विवरणित प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल किये गये।					
2. उपरोक्त परिणामों का लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल की अगस्त 14, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये।					
3. उपरोक्त परिणामों का लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई।					
4. पिछले अवधि के आकड़ें वर्तमान अवधि की पुष्टि करने के लिए जहाँ पर आवश्यक हो, पुनर्गठित एवं पुनर्व्यवस्थित किये गये हैं।					
निदेशक मंडल की ओर से					
वैलगा फूड्स लिमिटेड					
हस्ता/—					
श्याम प्रकाश					
प्रबंध निदेशक					
DIN: 00184539					
तिथि : 14 अगस्त, 2023					
स्थान : गुडगाँव					

Welga's	
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: श्याम नगर, बदायूं-243601 उ० प्र०	
CIN: U15419UP1983PLC005918	
E: marketing@welgafoods.com; ho@welgafoods.com	
W: welgafoods.com; M: +91 70801 72555	
<b>शेयरधारकों के ध्यानार्थ—ई-मेल पते एवं सम्पर्क विवरण, शेयरों का डिमटेरीलाइजेशन एवं केवाईसी का पंजीकरण</b>	
I.	हम एतद्द्वारा सभी शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध करते हैं कि वे वार्षिक रिपोर्ट, एजीएम की सूचना और कम्पनी से अन्य संचार प्राप्त करने के लिए अपने ईमेल आईडी एवं सम्पर्क विवरण welgas@gmail.com पर शुक्रवार 25 अगस्त, 2023 तक अपडेट करा लें।। कृपया नोट करें कि 2022-23 की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट की कोई भी मौखिक प्रतिक्रिया सदस्यों को एजीएम से पहले अथवा बाद में नहीं भ